## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 38**

## TO APPOINT AN OFFICER OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Cullman designates the following officer to be appointed; said officer will serve until his successor is appointed:

Darren Peeples (Interim)	Chief, Fire Department.
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 19th	day of February 2024.
	President of the City Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 19th day of	f February 2024.
	Mayor